50 percent of its annual budget before June, or 80 percent of its annual budget by August. See Docket 
No. 05-057-T01, Order, at 7 (issued January 16, 2007); Docket No. 09-057-15, Order, at 3 (issued 
January 12, 2010); and Docket No. 10-057-15, Report and Order, at 4 (issued January 12, 2011). 

budget at one hundred twenty-eight percent (128%) of the $8.29 million 2025 budget 
by the end of the year. However, the Company forecasts that the ThermWise[®] 
programs in total will not exceed the 2025 Commission-approved budget of $30.8 
million.”3 Additionally, DPU states, “[it] will continue to monitor the DSM program